08-31-200) 		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10183107	7	•	v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		the attached on	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (.) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Dr. Gary Breitenbeck and	1		d of Supervisors of Louisiana
Keith Kember		State Univ	versity and Agricultural and
	Interna	I Address:	Mechanical College
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🕞 Yes 🌠 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🔏 Assignment 🖳 Merger			27 /
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street	Address:	
Glassian Other			
	City:	Baton Roi	ige State: LA Zip: 70803
August 23, 2001 Execution Date:			
	Additiona	al name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? La Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	•
09/823,206 Additional numbers a	tached?	∕es ⊠ s No	400
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name:Lance A. Foster	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.	41)\$40.00
	⊠ En∉	closed	
Internal Address:		ما به استان بان	
	L Au	thorized to b	e charged to deposit account
	9 Danasi	t coccupt nu	mh a e
Street Address: 8555 United Plaza Blvd.	a. Deposi	t account nur	nber.
Street Address: 5th Floor			
	/A4c-1- 1	volicato ocerrer	this page if paying by dense't account
City: Baton Rouge State: LA Zip: 70809	(Attach di	uplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.	1	med 1	alamol
Lance A. Foster Name of Person Signing	Signatur	e pu	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

08/31/2001 LINJELLER 00000075 09823206

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and under Chapter VII of LSU's Bylaws and Regulations and Permanent Memorandum 64:

ASSIGNOR: Dr. Gary Breitenbeck

ADDRESS: 1530 Lila Avenue

Baton Rouge, LA 70820

and

ASSIGNOR: Keith Kember

ADDRESS: 58720 Hymel Street

White Castle, LA 70788

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: The Board of Supervisors of

Louisiana State University and Agricultural and

Mechanical College

ADDRESS: Baton Rouge, LA 70803

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled A Process for Ammoniating Cellulosic Materials, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained by any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

{**B**0160003.1}

PATENT REEL: 012113 FRAME: 0462 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25 day of ry Brutenbeck WITNESS, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this Adday of , 2001. WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of , 2001.

Paula Jacoki, Assistant Director

LSU Agriculture Center Louisiana State University

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this day

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

PATENT

REEL: 012113 FRAME: 0463